)
7 [
Winfield Warrior Pride Marching Band
50" Annual Washineton Marching Band Festival

Washington High School — Washington, MO
October 6, 2018

Friday, October 5
6:00 pm Load trailer at the end of rehearsal

Saturday, October 6

8:00 am Arrive at WHS, load bus
8:30am Depart WHS
9:30 am Arrive at Washington, unload trailer, hang uniforms on side of bus
10:00 am Breakfast snack (provided by Boosters)
10:30 am Stretch, percussion finish setting up
10:40 am Visual Warmup
11:00 am Music Warmup/Sectionals/Tuning check
11:40 am Full Ensemble block/Final tuning check/Full run
Noon Load carts and troop to Stadium
12:20 pm Arrive at gate
12:30 pm SHOWTIME: Preliminary Performance
1:00 pm Change out of uniforms CAREFULLY, hang uniforms back on trailer
1:30 pm Lunch (provided by Boosters)
2:00 pm Short meeting, then head to watch bands
5:15 pm Preliminary Awards
If we make Finals
5:45 pm Head back to the bus and change in to full uniform
6:30 pm The rest of the schedule will depend on our performance time slot.

e Dinner will be provided by the Boosters. When we eat will depend on when we perform.
Finals begins at 6:30pm.
e Following our Finals Performance, we will change out of uniform and load the trailer.

8:50 pm Finals Awards
9:10 pm Head back to the bus
9:30 pm Depart for home
10:30 pm Arrive at WHS
If we do not make Finals
5:45 pm Load trailer
6:15 pm Dinner (provided by Boosters)
7:00 pm Load the bus, depart for home

8:00 pm Arrive at WHS



What to bring:

ALL individual parts of your uniform (Marching shoes, black socks, show shirt, gloves)
All needed instrument related items
Money for snacks/souvenirs
Clothes to change into after we play (Sweat pants/jacket/warmies/rain gear)
o Current weather forecast for Saturday in Washington — Hi 81 — Lo 58 — Chance of T-Storms

*Choose what you bring on the bus wisely! The band/school is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged

items. NO FOOD OR DRINKS ARE PERMITTED ON THE BUS!*

Washington High School
600 Blue Jay Drive
Washington, MO 63090

***Stay tuned to the Remind app channel Winfield Warrior Pride for updates

throughout the week and day of the contest***



